September 2011  Doc ID 2163 Rev 9
21
LM158, LM258, LM358
Low-power dual operational amplifiers
Features
■ Internally frequency-compensated
■ Large DC voltage gain: 100 dB
■ Wide bandwidth (unity gain): 1.1 MHz

7 Ordering information
Table 9. Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packaging Marking
LM158N
-55°C, +125°C
DIP8 Tube LM158N
LM158QT DFN8 2x2 Tape & reel K4A
LM158D
LM158DT
SO-8
Tube or tape & reel
158
LM158YD(1)
LM158YDT(1)
SO-8
Automotive grade
158Y
LM258AN
LM258N
-40°C, +105°C
DIP8 Tube
LM258A
LM258N
LM258AD
LM258ADT
SO-8
Tube or tape & reel
258A
LM258AYD(1)
LM258AYDT(1)
SO-8
Automotive grade
258AY
LM258D
LM258DT
SO-8
Tube or tape & reel
258
LM258YD(1)
LM258YDT(1)
SO-8
Automotive grade
258Y
LM258PT
LM258APT
TSSOP8
Tape & reel
258
258A
LM258YPT(2)
LM258AYPT(2)
TSSOP8
Automotive grade
258Y
258AY
LM258AST
LM258ST
MiniSO-8 Tape & reel
K408
K416
LM258QT DFN8 2x2 Tape & reel K4C
LM358N
LM358AN
0°C, +70°C
DIP8 Tube